

Glen Rock High School



400 Hamilton Avenue, Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452 Main Office: (201) 445-7700 ext. 8957 - Facsimile: (201) 389-5015

JOHN ARLOTTA, Principal (201) 445-7700 ext. 8958 arlottaj@glenrocknj.org **TINA BACOLAS**, Assistant Principal (201) 445-7700 ext. 8910 <u>bacolast@glenrocknj.org</u>

Hello,

We are proud to announce that Glen Rock High School has received GreatSchools.org's 2019 College Success Award!

The College Success Award recognizes and celebrates high schools like ours that go beyond simply getting our students to graduation and also focus on ensuring students are prepared to succeed in college and ultimately careers.

GRHS is one of 1,722 schools in 25 states across the country to be honored with the Award, which is based on data about how our school prepares students to succeed after high school, including whether they enroll in college, are ready for college-level coursework when they get there, and persist into their second year. See the list of schools that won in our state and learn more about the award and the promising practices from other Award-winning schools at https://www.greatschools.org/gk/csa-winners/.

We applaud the hard work of the entire Glen Rock community—including students, parents, teachers, and others that aspire to help our students succeed in college and beyond. Congratulations on receiving the College Success Award!

Sincerely,

John Arlotta Principal